Cumulative translation adjustments 214.0 –139.9

Treasury stock –2,638.2 –2,450.9

Net profit after minority interests 1,972.3 3,969.7

Shareholders’ equity excluding minority interests 14,655.7 11,824.2

Minority interests 1.5 1.2

Non-current liabilities 2,460.5 3,218.8

Provisions for employee retirement obligation and related benefits (note 18) 960.6 995.6

Provisions for liabilities and charges (note 19) 157.0 188.0

Deferred tax liabilities (note 7) 914.7 1,322.2

Non-current borrowings and debts (note 20) 428.2 713.0

Current liabilities 6,768.4 5,341.0

Trade accounts payable 2,276.5 2,108.7

Other current liabilities (note 22) 1,812.5 1,597.5

Current tax liabilities 227.3 203.6

Current borrowings and debts (note 20) 2,452.1 1,431.2

TOTAL LIABILITIES 23,886.1 20,385.2

€ millions

10

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Annual Report_L’ORÉAL 2005

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (IFRS) (PRO FORMA 2004)

Common Capital Additional Retained Items directly Treasury Cumulative Shareholders’ Minority Shareholders’
shares stock paid-in earnings and recognised stock translation equity interests equity

outstanding capital net income in equity adjusments excluding
minority

interests

At 12.31.2003 649,575,760 135.2 953.4 6,773.6 73.7 –1,792.6 6,143.3 8.3 6,151.6

Pro-forma restatement(1) 2,531.0 2,800.1 5,331.1 5,331.1

At 12.31.2003 pro forma 649,575,760 135.2 953.4 9,304.6 2,873.8 –1,792.6 11,474.4 8.3 11,482.7

Dividends paid (not paid on treasury stock) –513.8 –513.8 –6.0 –519.8

Cumulative translation adjustments –139.9 –139.9 –0.3 –140.2

Financial assets available for sale 174.0 174.0 174.0

Cash flows hedging –16.8 –16.8 –0.3 –17.1

Items directly recognised in equity 157.2 –139.9 17.3 –0.6 16.7

Consolidated net income of the period 1,438.7 1,438.7 3.1 1,441.8

Deferred share-based payment 20.4 20.4 20.4

Net changes in treasury stock –11,301,400 –658.3 –658.3 –658.3

Other movements(2) 0.1 45.4 45.5 –3.7 41.8

At 12.31.2004 638,274,360 135.2 953.5 10,295.3 3,031.0 –2,450.9 –139.9 11,824.2 1.2 11,825.4

Capital increase 7,500 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.4

Cancellation of treasury stocks –3.5 –980.9 984.4

Dividends paid (not paid on treasury stock) –518.8 –518.8 –0.6 –519.4

Cumulative translation adjustments 353.9 353.9 0.2 354.1

Financial assets available for sale 2,255.8 2,255.8 2,255.8

Cash flows hedging –89.6 –89.6 –0.1 –89.7

Items directly recognised in equity 2,166.2 353.9 2,520.1 0.1 2,520.2

Consolidated net income of the period 1,972.3 1,972.3 0.9 1,973.2

Deferred share-based payment 29.9 29.9 29.9

Net changes in treasury stock –18,308,250 –0.9 –1,171.7 –1,172.6 –1,172.6

Other movements 0.2 0.2 –0.1 0.1

At 12.31.2005 619,973,610 131.7 953.9 10,797.1 5,197.2 –2,638.2 214.0 14,655.7 1.5 14,657.2

(1) For comparison purpose, the pro forma shareholders’ equity at December 31st, 2003 is restated in order to reflect the deconsolidation of Sanofi-Synthélabo at this date.
(2) Other movements mainly relate to adjustments linked to Sanofi-Synthélabo transition to IFRS standards as well as for 2004 to a reversal of provision for risks relating to pension plans initially accounted for through equity
(€36.9 million).

€ millions

11
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Annual Report_L’ORÉAL 2005

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (IFRS)

Common Capital Additional Retained Items directly Treasury Cumulative Shareholders’ Minority Shareholders’
shares stock paid-in earnings and recognised stock translation equity interests equity

outstanding capital net income in equity adjusments excluding
minority

interests

At 12.31.2003 649,575,760 135.2 953.4 6,773.6 73.7 –1,792.6 6,143.3 8.3 6,151.6

Dividends paid (not paid on treasury stock) –513.8 –513.8 –6.0 –519.8

Cumulative translation adjustments –139.9 –139.9 –0.3 –140.2

Financial assets available for sale 2,974.1 2,974.1 2,974.1

Cash flows hedging –16.8 –16.8 –0.3 –17.1

Items directly  recognised in equity 2,957.3 –139.9 2,817.4 –0.6 2,816.8

Consolidated net income of the period 3,969.7 3,969.7 3.1 3,972.8

Deferred share-based payment 20.4 20.4 20.4

Net changes in treasury stock –11,301,400 –658.3 –658.3 –658.3

Other movements(1) 0.1 45.4 45.5 –3.7 41.8

At 12.31.2004 638,274,360 135.2 953.5 10,295.3 3,031.0 –2,450.9 –139.9 11,824.2 1.2 11,825.4

Capital increase 7,500 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.4

Cancellation of treasury stock –3.5 –980.9 984.4

Dividends paid (not paid on treasury stock) –518.8 –518.8 –0.6 –519.4

Cumulative translation adjustments 353.9 353.9 0.2 354.1

Financial assets available for sale 2,255.8 2,255.8 2,255.8

Cash flows hedging –89.6 – 89.6 – 0.1 – 89.7

Items directly  recognised in equity 2,166.2 353.9 2,520.1 0.1 2,520.2

Consolidated net income of the period 1,972.3 1,972.3 0.9 1,973.2

Deferred share-based payment 29.9 29.9 29.9

Net changes in treasury stock –18,308,250 –0.9 –1,171.7 –1,172.6 –1,172.6

Other movements 0.2 0.2 –0.1 0.1

At 12.31.2005 619,973,610 131.7 953.9 10,797.1 5,197.2 –2,638.2 214.0 14,655.7 1.5 14,657.2

(1) Other movements mainly relate to adjustments linked to Sanofi-Synthélabo transition to IFRS standards as well as for 2004 to a reversal of provision for risks relating to pension plans initially accounted for through equity
(€36.9 million).

€ millions

12

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Annual Report_L’ORÉAL 2005

COMPARED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (IFRS)

€ millions

12.31.2005 12.31.2004 12.31.2004
pro forma(1)

Cash flows from operating activities

Net profit after minority interests 1,972.3 1,438.7 3,969.7

Minority interests 0.9 3.1 3.1

Elimination of expenses and income with no impact on cash flows: